JOSEPH MARCHESE Mayor

GREG THOMAS Chief of Police

JASON NORTON Deputy Chief 1710 Plainfield Road Darien, Illinois 60561-5044 Administration 630.971.3999 FAX 630.971.4326 Police Response 9-1-1 www.darien.il.us

POLICE COMMITTEE July 20, 2020 6:00 P.M. Police Department Training Room 1710 Plainfield Road

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment and Communications
- 3. Approval of Meeting Minutes from June 15, 2020
- 4. Agenda Memo A resolution authorizing the purchase of (1) dual purpose canine (K9) unit and four week training class from Northern Michigan K9 Inc. using Department of Justice award money in the amount of \$11,500.
- 5. Agenda Memo A resolution authorizing the purchase of (1) 2020 Chevrolet Tahoe PPV vehicle for our new K9 unit from Miles Chevrolet using Department of Justice award money in the amount of \$39,288.
- 6. Agenda Memo A motion to approve the expenditure of budgeted funds to purchase professional consulting services from Resource Management Associates in the amount of \$9,225.
- 7. Agenda Memo A resolution authorizing the purchase of new office equipment from Midwest Office Interiors to replace current equipment in use by the police department using Department of Justice (DOJ) award money in the amount of \$16,995.71.
- 8. Agenda Memo Approval of an ordinance authorizing the sale or disposal of surplus property.
- 9. Next Meeting Date August 17, 2020
- 10. Adjournment